

FEE SCHEDULE

ANNUAL SCHOOL TUITION FEES

Prep Tuition \$23,876 + Asst Charges \$1732 Year 1 Tuition \$24,928 + Asst Charges \$1752 Year 2 Tuition \$26,248 + Asst Charges \$1752

Year 3 Tuition \$27,636 + Asst Charges \$2172

Year 4 Tuition \$29,120 + Asst Charges \$2384 Year 5 Tuition \$30,660 + Asst Charges \$3228

Year 6 Tuition \$33,988 + Asst Charges \$3672 Year 7 Tuition \$36,016 + Asst Charges \$3348 Year 8 Tuition \$36,632 + Asst Charges \$3392

Year 9 Tuition \$37,248 + Asst Charges \$6404 Year 10 Tuition \$39,464 + Asst Charges \$6204 Year 11 Tuition \$40,688 + Asst Charges \$5128

Year 12 Tuition \$40,688 + Asst Charges \$3208

ANNUAL LEVIES

FEE REDUCTIONS

Security Levy: \$1096 Payroll Tax: \$1996 3rd (& subsequent) child enrolled: 20% Reducation PJV Membership: Up to \$1068 per family



Guidelines for payment of fees

Payment terms for Prep to Year 12

Accounts for School fees are forwarded to parents four times a year (or at such time as the School otherwise determines). **Annual payment in full** — The School offers a 3% discount on full fee paying student tuition fees if the annualised amount is paid on or before 26 November 2025.

Payment by Term — Fees must be paid by the due dates to avoid either an overdue interest charge or an administration fee at the School's discretion.

Payment by authorised instalment - Fees must be paid in ten equal instalments, one payment in each consecutive month

commencing

from the month in which Term 1 fees are due.

By paying Term 1 2026 School Fees, you are agreeing to The King David School's Terms and Conditions.

The Terms and Conditions have not changed and may be found here: https://my.kds.vic.edu.au/send.php?id=59189

| TERM FEES DUE DATES | TERM 1 | 26 November 2025 | TERM 3 | 26 May 2026 |
|------------------------|--------|------------------|--------|----------------|
| | TERM 2 | 26 February 2026 | TERM 4 | 26 August 2026 |

| YEAR LEVEL | ANNUAL FEE \$ | 3% DISCOUNT ON TUITION ONLY | DISCOUNTED FEE FOR PAYMENT IN ADVANCE |
|------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---|
| PREP | 28,700 | 716 | 27,984 |
| YEAR 1 | 29,772 | 748 | 29,024 |
| YEAR 2 | 31,092 | 787 | 30,305 |
| YEAR 3 | 32,900 | 829 | 32,071 |
| YEAR 4 | 34,596 | 874 | 33,722 |
| YEAR 5 | 36,980 | 920 | 36,060 |
| YEAR 6 | 40,752 | 1,020 | 39,732 |
| YEAR 7 | 42,456 | 1,080 | 41,376 |
| YEAR 8 | 43,116 | 1,099 | 42,017 |
| YEAR 9 | 46,744 | 1,117 | 45,627 |
| YEAR 10 | 48,760 | 1,184 | 47,576 |
| YEAR 11 | 48,908 | 1,221 | 47,687 |
| YEAR 12 | 46,988 | 1,221 | 45,767 |

Discounts

Third Child —Where three or more siblings are attending the School, a discount of 20% off the tuition fee component will apply for the third or subsequent child(ren). No other concession will apply. This does not apply to Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten.

PJV — The School will match PJV Congregational membership discount up to a maximum of \$1,068 per family once per year upon production of the PJV receipt to the Finance team. No other concession will apply. This does not apply to Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten.

Payment methods

•myKDS • Mastercard / VISA / AMEX • B-Pay • PayID Refer to Billing Statement for details.

Please note:

For all accounts across the School, should the account exceed our trading terms and be passed over for collection, all costs including agency commission solicitors' fees and any out of pocket expenses will be the liability of the parents.

Processing Fee – A charge of \$50 will apply to each credit card or debit card payment which fails.

Overdue Accounts — Interest on overdue accounts may be charged at the annual rate fixed under the Penalty Interest Rate Act plus 2% or an administration fee at the School's discretion

. The King David School, Rebecca Magid Centre 520 Orrong Road, Armadale Victoria 3143 Telephone: 9527 0110 Email: accounts@kds.vic.edu.au www.kds.vic.edu.au

